
G.N. 2512

CONTRACTS AWARDED IN MARCH 2016

NOTICE

The following contracts were awarded in March 2016

MARINE DEPARTMENT

Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

Marine 
Department 
Shipbuilding 
Tender No. 
3/2015 (G.N. 
6145)

Open Supply of two (2) speed boats 
for Marine Department and 
provision of related services to 
the Marine Department

Changzhou FRP Boatbuilding 
Company Limited, 
West Zone of Weicun Industry 
Park, Chunjiang Town, Xinbei 
District, Changzhou, Jiangsu, 
China. 213127

2 units HK$8,480,000.00 
15 Mar 2016

MD/
PT/02/15 
(G.N. 8626)

Open Provision of Coach Services to 
Government Dockyard of the 
Marine Department

(1) Argos Bus Services 
Company Limited, 
Unit 1102, Tower 1, Ever 
Gain Plaza, 88 Container 
Port Road, Kwai Chung, 
New Territories, Hong 
Kong.

Item 1 HK$420,000.00 
16 Mar 2016

(2) Poon’s Transportation 
Company Limited, 
Room 1099, 10/F., 
Kowloon Bay 
International Trade & 
Exhibition Centre, 1 
Trademart Drive, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong.

Item 2 HK$1,548,000.00 
16 Mar 2016

PASTR2015-
11  
(G.N. 9690)

Open Provision of services to overhaul 
marker buoys for a period of 24 
months, tentatively from 1 April 
2016 to 31 March 2018

Sonic Marine Engineering 
Limited, 
15/F., 80 Gloucester Road, 
Wan Chai, Hong Kong.

— HK$1,251,244.00 
9 Mar 2016

29 April 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 2512


